CH \$40.00 091990 10777375

PATENTS

PTO-1595 (rev.10/98) Atty. Docket No.RPS920020183US1

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Gerhard Nikolaus Buckler Jeffery Michael Franke Donald Eugene Johnson Carl A. Morrell David Robert Woodham Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes_X_No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: International Business			
3. Nature of conveyance:	4. Patent Application number(s)			
X Assignment	10/777,375			
Execution Date(s): 05/26/2004, 05/28/2004, 06/14/2004, 06/14/2004, 06/11/2004	Execution Date(s): 05/26/2004, 05/28/2004, 06/14/2004, 06/14/2004, 06/11/2004			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications involved:1_			
Name: Michele Fitzsimmons Address: IBM Corporation 1P Law Department 9CCA/002-2 3039 Cornwallis Road Research Triangle Park, NY 27709	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 X - Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Charge to Deposit Account No.: 09-1990 (A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of original document.				
Michele Fitzsimmons Nicholo Litainmens Och 3/2004				
Name of Person Signing Signature Settle Total number of pages comprising cover sheet 3				

PATENT REEL: 014766 FRAME: 0261

700093489

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/ we,

Gerhard Nikolaus Buckler City of Apex

County of Wake State of North Carolina

Jeffery Michael Franke City of Apex

County of Wake State of North Carolina

Donald Eugene Johnson City of Apex

County of Wake State of North Carolina

Carl A. Morrell City of Cary

County of Wake State of North Carolina

David Robert Woodham City of Raleigh

County of Wake State of North Carolina

have invented certain improvements in

Title: Method And System To Recover A Failed Flash Of A Blade Service Processor In A Server Chassis

and executed a United States patent application therefor on the following date(s):

(1)	5-26/04		(2)	5/28/04	
(3)	6/14/04	,	(4)	6/14/04	
(5)	6/11/04	, and			

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the above named, hereby acknowledge my/our prior existing obligation and hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the United States application, and I/we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and I/we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and I/we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

PATENT REEL: 014766 FRAME: 0262 Signed and sealed:

<u>CITY/\$TATE</u>	<u>DATE</u>	<u>SIGNATURE</u>
RTP, NC	5-26/04	Subard Nukolaus Buchl Gerhard Nikolaus Buckler
RTP, NC	5-28/04	Jeffery Michael Franke
RTP, NC	6/14/04	Donald Eugene Johnson
RtP, NC	6/14/64	Carl A. Morrell
RTP, NC	6/11/04	David Robert Woodham



International Business Machines Corporation Intellectual Property Law Department



ELEFAX TRANSMISSION RANSMITTED TO:	DATE: <u>06/23/2004</u>
Name:	Assignment Division
Street, Rm/Fl:	
City, State, Zip:	
Telephone:	
Fax Number:	703-306-5995
RANSMITTED FROM: Address:	Martin J. McKinley IBM P&PS Group Legal Dept IP Law Dept. 9CCA/Bldg. 002-2 3039 Cornwallis Road
City, State, Zip: Telephone: Fax Number:	Research Triangle Park, NC 27709 (919) 254-2578 (919) 254-2649
ereby certify that this corre	TE OF FACSIMILE UNDER 37 C.F.R. §1.8(a) espondence is being facsimile transmitted to 703-306-5995 to the Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313 on this day June 23, 2004
Michelo Fitsima Signature	BY: MICHELE FITZSIMMONS

- 1. Recordation Form Cover Sheet PTO-1595 for Application Number 10/777,375 (in duplicate).
- 2. Assignment for Application Number 10/777,375

THIS MESSAGE IS INTENDED ONLY FOR THE USE OF THE INDIVIDUAL OR ENTITY TO WHICH IT IS ADDRESSED, AND MAY CONTAIN INFORMATION THAT IS PRIVILEGED, CONFIDENTIAL AND EXEMPT FROM DISCLOSURE UNDER APPLICABLE LAW. IF THE READER OF THIS MESSAGE IS NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, OR THE EMPLOYEE OR AGENT RESPONSIBLE FOR DELIVERING THE MESSAGE TO THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION OR COPYING OF THIS COMMUNICATION IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS COMMUNICATION IN ERROR, PLEASE NOTIFY US IMMEDIATELY BY TELEPHONE AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL MESSAGE TO US AT THE ADDRESS ABOVE VIA THE U.S. POSTAL SERVICE. THANK YOU.

Total Pages _____ (Including Cover Sheet)

IBM CONFIDENTIAL

PATENT REEL: 014766 FRAME: 0264

PATENTS

PTQ-1595 (rev.10/98)

Atty. Docket No.RP\$920020183U\$1

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
3. Nature of conveyance:	4. Patent Application number(s)			
X Assignment	10/777,375			
Execution Date(s): 05/26/2004, 05/28/2004, 06/14/2004, 06/14/2004, 06/11/2004	Execution Date(s): 05/26/2004, 05/28/2004, 06/14/2004, 06/14/2004, 06/11/2004			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications involved:1_			
Name: Michele Fitzsimmons Address: IBM Corporation IP Law Department 9CCA/002-2 3039 Cornwallis Road Research Triangle Park, NY 27709	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 X - Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Charge to Deposit Account No.: 09-1990 (A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of original document.				
Michele Fitzsimmons Muchelo typemmen 0423/2004				
Name of Person Signing Signature Safte Total number of pages comprising cover sheet 3				

PATENT REEL: 014766 FRAME: 0265